Pocket Door System (Inset / Soft-Close) with
door alignment adjustability.
Featuring Olympia soft-close hinges with
5-speed precision adjustability for door
closing speed.
The damper hinges can be replaced with
hinges with catch function.
The hanging angle of the door can be easily
adjusted and prevent door sag. When
installing, the door can be lifted upward into
5 different angles.
The sliding system allows doors to retract
inside cabinets. Doors will not occupy space,
providing full access to inside of cabinets.
Available slide lengths: 16”, 19”, 22”, 24”
and 28”.
The fittings allow the door to retract further
into the cabinet than the ALTST20-D360.
Durability: successfully passed 40,000 open/
close private cycles.
www.sugatsune.com 1.800.562.5267
ALT-ST15-D360
POCKET DOOR SYSTEM
INSET/ Door Height: 19-11/16" - 63"
1-800-562-5267
(U.S.A. Only)
ALT-ST15-D360S
(2 slides)
ALT-ST15-D360M
(2 slides)
ALT-ST15-D360L
(4 slides)
ALT-ST15-D360LL
(4 slides)
Door Width Max. 24" (610 mm)
Door Height 19-11/16"~ 27-9/16"
(500 - 700 mm)
27-9/16"~ 35-7/16"
(700 - 900 mm)
35-7/16"~ 47-1/4"
(900 - 1200 mm)
47-1/4"~ 63"
(1200 - 1600 mm)
Door Thickness 11/16"~ 1-3/16" (18 - 30 mm)
Door Weight Max. 19.8 lbs (9 kg) Max. 33 lbs (15 kg)
Easy Door Alignment Adjustment
Installation
POCKET DOOR SYSTEM (INSET) ALT-ST15-D360
• �Create a clean design with doors that can conveniently pocket away.
• �Can manage doors up to 63” (1600mm) tall weighing up to 33 lbs (15 kg).
• �5-speed adjustable soft-closing dampers (Uses 360 Olympia Hinges).
• �5-stage angle adjustment eliminating sagging doors.
• �L-Shaped connecting plate minimizing racking and reduces door sag.
• �Available slide lengths: 16”, 19”, 22”, 24” and 28”.
• �Durability: successfully passed 40,000 open/close private cycles.
When installing, you can adjust the hanging angle just by lifting up the door.
Door Cut Out Dimensions
Installation Example
· �Number of slides
- S type	 : 2 pairs
- M type	 : 2 pairs
- L type	 : 4 pairs
- LL type	 : 4 pairs
Type Hinge Placement Slide Placement
A B C D E
S Type 14-3/16" (360 mm) - 10-1/4" (260 mm) - -
M Type 22-1/16" (560 mm) - 18-1/8" (460 mm) - -
L Type 14-15/16" (380 mm) 14-15/16" (380 mm) 10-1/4" (260 mm) 5-1/2" (140 mm) 10-1/4" (260 mm)
LL Type 20-7/8" (530 mm) 20-7/8" (530 mm) 16-15/16" (430 mm) 3-15/16" (100 mm) 16-15/16" (430 mm)
Last Digits of Item Name
(Parts Set) Door Storage Amount Min. Cabinet Depth
16 12-7/16" (316 mm) + Thickness 16-1/4" (412 mm) + Thickness
19 15-7/16" (392 mm) + Thickness 19-3/16" (488 mm) + Thickness
22 18-7/16" (468 mm) + Thickness 22-3/16" (564 mm) + Thickness
24 20-7/16" (519 mm) + Thickness 24-3/16" (615 mm) + Thickness
28 24-7/16" (621 mm) + Thickness 28-1/4" (717 mm) + Thickness
1-1/8" (28 mm)
ø40 (depth:15)
Door back side
1
4
3
5
2
12
12
A
B
C
D
E
Door
Door storage
Storage door
position
Cabinet depth
Door width: Max. 24" (610 mm)
3/
16
"
(5
 m
m
)
1/8"
(3 mm)
1/8"
(3 mm)
3/
16
"
(5
 m
m
)
[S
 ty
pe
] 1
9-
11
/1
6"
~2
7-
9/
16
"
(5
00
 m
m
 -
70
0
m
m
)
[M
 ty
pe
] 2
7-
9/
16
"~
35
-7
/1
6"
 (7
00
 m
m
 -
90
0
m
m
)
[L
 ty
pe
] 3
5-
7/
16
"~
47
-1
/4
"
(9
00
 m
m
 -
12
00
 m
m
)
[L
l t
yp
e]
 4
7-
1/
4"
~6
3"
 (1
20
0
m
m
 -
16
00
 m
m
)
Max. door weight
- S type: 19.8 lbs (9 kg)
- M type: 19.8 lbs (9 kg)
- L type: 33 lbs (15 kg)
- LL type: 33 lbs (15 kg)
D
oo
r H
ei
gh
t